
International Combined Events Meeting 
Estonin Combined Events Championships 

01.-02.02.2013, Tallinn, Lasnamäe Indoor Arena 
 
M Heptathlon, 60m  
1 5 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 6,84 940 Gr A H2 
2 8 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 6,90 918 Gr A H2 
3 16 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 6,91 915 Gr A H2 
4 4 Luiz Alberto DE ARAUJO 27.09.1987 BRA 6,95 900 Gr A H2 
5 6 Mihail DUDAŠ 01.11.1989 SRB 7,02 875 Gr A H2 
6 3 Carlos CHININ 03.05.1985 BRA 7,06 861 Gr A H2 
7 7 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 7,10 847 Gr A H1 
8 10 Janis JANSONS 25.05.1990 LAT 7,11 844 Gr A H2 
9 15 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 7,11 844 Gr A H1 
10 2 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,13 837 Gr A H2 
11 12 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 7,17 823 Gr A H1 
12 1 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 7,18 819 Gr A H1 
13 18 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 7,20 813 Gr B  
14 13 Krišjanis EIKENS 26.10.1992 LAT 7,30 779 Gr A H1 
15 9 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 7,34 765 Gr A H1 
16 11 Mauri KAATTARI 06.02.1986 FIN 7,34 765 Gr A H1 
17 22 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,35 762 Gr B  
18 21 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 7,38 752 Gr B  
19 17 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 7,42 739 Gr B  
20 19 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 7,45 729 Gr B  
21 14 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 7,49 716 Gr B  
22 20 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 7,49 716 Gr B  
23 23 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 7,71 646 Gr B  
 
M Heptathlon, LJ 
1 8 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 7.67 977  
 7.09 7.19 7.67  
2 15 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 7.49 932  
 7.21 7.28 7.49  
3 9 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 7.36 900  
 7.36 7.21 7.15  
4 1 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 7.36 900  
 6.94 7.36 X  
5 5 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 7.34 896  
 7.31 X 7.34  
6 4 Luiz Alberto DE ARAUJO 27.09.1987 BRA 7.29 883  
 7.19 7.29 7.29  
7 16 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 7.23 869  
 6.92 7.07 7.23  
8 12 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 7.07 830  
 6.86 7.07 7.06  
9 14 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 7.07 830  
 6.97 7.04 7.07  
10 6 Mihail DUDAŠ 01.11.1989 SRB 7.02 818  
 7.02 6.94 6.73  
11 7 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 6.97 807  
 6.97 X 6.96  
12 13 Krišjanis EIKENS 26.10.1992 LAT 6.89 788  
 X 6.86 6.89  
13 19 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 6.81 769  
 6.58 6.81 X  
14 21 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 6.79 764  
 X X 6.79  
15 22 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.69 741  
 6.66 5.00 6.69  
16 18 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 6.60 720  
 6.29 6.60 6.57  



17 17 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 6.60 720  
 6.60 6.54 6.36  
18 11 Mauri KAATTARI 06.02.1986 FIN 6.60 720  
 6.60 6.49 6.52  
19 2 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.53 704  
 6.53 6.42 X  
20 20 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 5.99 584  
 5.99 X 5.97  
21 23 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 5.82 548  
 5.75 5.81 5.82  
 3 Carlos CHININ 03.05.1985 BRA NM 0 
 X X X  
 10 Janis JANSONS 25.05.1990 LAT NM 0 
 X X X  
 
M Heptathlon, SP 7,26kg  
1 2 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 15.47 819  
 14.90 14.57 15.47  
2 1 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 15.29 808  
 15.23 15.29 14.70  
3 4 Luiz Alberto DE ARAUJO 27.09.1987 BRA 15.20 802  
 14.92 15.20 X  
4 11 Mauri KAATTARI 06.02.1986 FIN 14.75 774  
 14.63 X 14.75  
5 12 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 14.56 763  
 14.56 X X  
6 7 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 14.53 761  
 X 14.08 14.53  
7 13 Krišjanis EIKENS 26.10.1992 LAT 14.05 731  
 13.85 X 14.05  
8 9 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 13.93 724  
 13.85 13.93 X  
9 8 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 13.88 721  
 13.77 13.24 13.88  
10 16 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 13.79 715  
 13.71 13.72 13.79  
11 17 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 13.27 684  
 12.19 13.27 13.24  
12 14 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 13.14 676  
 X 11.51 13.14  
13 6 Mihail DUDAS 01.11.1989 SRB 13.05 670  
 X 12.98 13.05  
14 18 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 12.13 614  
 12.11 12.13 11.79  
15 5 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 12.10 612  
 11.39 11.59 12.10  
16 22 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.91 601  
 10.87 11.78 11.91  
17 23 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 11.66 586  
 11.29 11.66 X  
18 15 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 10.68 527  
 10.65 10.68 X  
19 19 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 10.50 516  
 X X 10.50  
20 20 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 9.77 472  
 X 9.77 9.67  
21 21 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 8.68 407  
 X 8.68 X  
 3 Carlos CHININ 03.05.1985 BRA DNS 
 10 Janis JANSONS 25.05.1990 LAT DNS 
 



M Heptathlon, HJ 
1 15 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 2.16 953  
 2.01 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.19  
 XO - XXO - O O XXX  
2 9 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 2.13 925  
 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.13 2.16 
 O - O - O O XO O O XXX 
3 11 Mauri KAATTARI 06.02.1986 FIN 2.13 925  
 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.13 2.16  
 O - O O O O XO XO XXX  
4 1 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 2.10 896  
 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.13  
 O O O O O O O XXX  
5 8 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 2.04 840  
 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07  
 O O O XXO O XXX  
6 14 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 1.98 785  
 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01  
 O O O O O XXX  
7 12 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 1.98 785  
 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01  
 O - O XO O O XXX  
8 21 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 1.95 758  
 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98  
 O - O XO O XXX  
9 5 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 1.95 758  
 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98  
 O - XO O O XO XXX  
10 22 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.92 731  
 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95  
 O O O XXX  
11 19 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 1.92 731  
 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95  
 O O XO O XO XXX  
12 4 Luiz Alberto DE ARAUJO 27.09.1987 BRA 1.92 731  
 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95  
 O O XXO XO XXX  
12 2 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.92 731  
 1.89 1.92 1.95  
 XXO XO XXX  
14 13 Krišjanis EIKENS 26.10.1992 LAT 1.86 679  
 1.86 1.89 1.92  
 O - XXX  
15 16 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 1.86 679  
 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89  
 O O XO O XXX  
16 7 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 1.86 679  
 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89  
 O O XO XXX  
17 17 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 1.83 653  
 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86  
 O O O XXX  
18 20 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 1.83 653  
 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86  
 XO - XXO XO XXX  
19 23 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 1.83 653  
 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86  
 O O O XXO XXX  
20 18 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 1.80 627  
 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83  
 XO O XO XXX  
 6 Mihail DUDAS 01.11.1989 SRB DNS 
 



M Heptathlon, 60mH 106,7/9,14  
1 2 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,95 994 Gr A H2  
2 5 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 8,01 979 Gr A H2  
3 4 Luiz Alberto DE ARAUJO 27.09.1987 BRA 8,06 967 Gr A H2  
4 8 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 8,19 935 Gr A H2  
5 7 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 8,31 905 Gr A H2  
6 1 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 8,33 900 Gr A H2  
7 13 Krišjanis EIKENS 26.10.1992 LAT 8,38 888 Gr A H1  
8 15 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 8,41 881 Gr A H1  
9 12 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 8,42 879 Gr A H1  
10 11 Mauri KAATTARI 06.02.1986 FIN 8,49 862 Gr A H1  
11 19 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 8,54 851 Gr A H1  
12 16 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 8,69 816 Gr A H1  
13 9 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 8,70 813 Gr A H1  
14 22 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,77 797 Gr A H1  
15 18 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 8,81 788 Gr A H1  
16 14 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 8,85 779 Gr A H1  
17 20 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 9,02 741 Gr A H1  
 23 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike DNF 0 Gr A H1  
 17 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 DNS 0 Gr A H1  
 21 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK DNS 0 Gr A H1  
 
M Heptathlon, PV 
1 1 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 4.94 892  
 4.64 4.74 4.84 4.94 5.04  
 O - O O XXX  
2 18 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 4.94 892  
 4.34 4.44 4.54 4.64 4.74 4.84 4.94 5.04  
 O - XXO - O O O XXX  
3 12 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 4.84 862  
 4.44 4.54 4.64 4.74 4.84 4.94  
 O - O O O XXX  
4 4 Luiz Alberto DE ARAUJO 27.09.1987 BRA 4.84 862  
 4.54 4.64 4.74 4.84 4.94  
 O O O XXO XXX  
5 5 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 4.74 831  
 4.44 4.54 4.64 4.74 4.84  
 O - XO O XXX  
6 2 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.64 802  
 4.54 4.64 4.74  
 O O XXX  
7 9 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 4.64 802  
 4.34 4.44 4.54 4.64 4.74  
 O - XXO O XXX  
8 15 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 4.64 802  
 4.24 4.34 4.44 4.54 4.64 4.74  
 O O O O XO XXX  
9 11 Mauri KAATTARI 06.02.1986 FIN 4.64 802  
 4.14 4.24 4.34 4.44 4.54 4.64 4.74  
 XO O O XO O XXO XXX  
10 16 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 4.54 772  
 4.24 4.34 4.44 4.54 4.64  
 O - O XO XXX  
11 8 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 4.54 772  
 4.24 4.34 4.44 4.54 4.64  
 O O XO XO XXX  
12 7 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 4.54 772  
 4.04 4.14 4.24 4.34 4.44 4.54 4.64  
 O - XXO O O XXO XXX  
13 14 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 4.24 685  
 3.94 4.04 4.14 4.24 4.34  
 O XO XO O XXX  



14 19 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 3.94 601  
 3.74 3.84 3.94 4.04  
 XXO XO O XXX  
15 13 Krišjanis EIKENS 26.10.1992 LAT 3.84 573  
 3.84 3.94  
 XXO XX-  
 22 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK NH  
 3.54  
 X--  
 20 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala NH  
 3.54  
 X--  
 23 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike DNS 
 
M Heptathlon,1000m  
1 16 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 2.43,73 832 H1  
2 20 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 2.45,20 817 H1  
3 1 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 2.45,92 809 H2  
4 5 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 2.46,69 801 H2  
5 19 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 2.47,52 792 H1  
6 14 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 2.49,40 772 H1  
7 4 Luiz Alberto DE ARAUJO 27.09.1987 BRA 2.49,45 771 H2  
8 9 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 2.52,28 742 H2  
9 8 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 2.52,85 736 H2  
10 15 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 2.53,07 734 H2  
11 2 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.54,04 724 H2  
12 7 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 2.54,47 719 H1  
13 11 Mauri KAATTARI 06.02.1986 FIN 3.00,99 655 H2  
14 12 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 3.03,29 632 H2  
15 18 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 3.03,85 627 H1  
 13 Krišjanis EIKENS 26.10.1992 LAT DNS 0 H1  
 22 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 0 H1  
 
Heptathlon, final standings 
 
1 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 6024  
 7,18 7.36 15.29 2.10 8,33 4.94 2.45,92  
 819 900 808 896 900 892 809  
 
2 Luiz Alberto DE ARAUJO 27.09.1987 BRA 5916  
 6,95 7.29 15.20 1.92 8,06 4.84 2.49,45  
 900 883 802 731 967 862 771  
 
3 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 5899  
 6,90 7.67 13.88 2.04 8,19 4.54 2.52,85  
 918 977 721 840 935 772 736  
 
4 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 5817  
 6,84 7.34 12.10 1.95 8,01 4.74 2.46,69  
 940 896 612 758 979 831 801  
 
5 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 5673  
 7,11 7.49 10.68 2.16 8,41 4.64 2.53,07  
 844 932 527 953 881 802 734  
 
6 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 5671  
 7,34 7.36 13.93 2.13 8,70 4.64 2.52,28  
 765 900 724 925 813 802 742  
 
7 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 5611  
 7,13 6.53 15.47 1.92 7,95 4.64 2.54,04  
 837 704 819 731 994 802 724  
 



8 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 5598  
 6,91 7.23 13.79 1.86 8,69 4.54 2.43,73  
 915 869 715 679 816 772 832  
 
9 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 5574  
 7,17 7.07 14.56 1.98 8,42 4.84 3.03,29  
 823 830 763 785 879 862 632  
 
10 Mauri KAATTARI 06.02.1986 FIN 5503  
 7,34 6.60 14.75 2.13 8,49 4.64 3.00,99  
 765 720 774 925 862 802 655  
 
11 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 5490  
 7,10 6.97 14.53 1.86 8,31 4.54 2.54,47  
 847 807 761 679 905 772 719  
 
12 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 5243  
 7,49 7.07 13.14 1.98 8,85 4.24 2.49,40  
 716 830 676 785 779 685 772  
 
13 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 5081  
 7,20 6.60 12.13 1.80 8,81 4.94 3.03,85  
 813 720 614 627 788 892 627  
 
14 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 4989  
 7,45 6.81 10.50 1.92 8,54 3.94 2.47,52  
 729 769 516 731 851 601 792  
 
15 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 3983  
 7,49 5.99 9.77 1.83 9,02 NH 2.45,20  
 716 584 472 653 741 0 817  
 
 Mihail DUDAS 01.11.1989 SRB DNF 
 7,02 7.02 13.05 DNS  
 875 818 670 
 
 Janis JANSONS 25.05.1990 LAT DNF 
 7,11 NM DNS  
 844 0 
 
 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF 
 7,35 6.69 11.91 1.92 8,77 NH DNS  
 762 741 601 731 797 0 
 
 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike DNF 
 7,71 5.82 11.66 1.83 DNF DNS  
 646 548 586 653 0 
 
 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK DNF 
 7,38 6.79 8.68 1.95 DNS  
 752 764 407 758 
 
 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 DNF 
 7,42 6.60 13.27 1.83 DNS  
 739 720 684 653 
 
 Carlos CHININ 03.05.1985 BRA DNF 
 7,06 NM DNS  
 861 0 
 
 Krišjanis EIKENS 26.10.1992 LAT  
 7,30 6.89 14.05 1.86 8,38 3.84 DNS  
 779 788 731 679 888 573 



W Pentathlon, 60m hurdles 83,8/8,50 (02.02.2013) 
1 2 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,35 1050 H2  
2 3 Laura IKAUNIECE 31.05.1992 LAT 8,52 1013 H2  
3 1 Kristina SAVITSKAYA 10.06.1991 RUS 8,67 980 H2  
4 5 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,80 952 H2  
5 6 Miia KURPPA 30.01.1988 FIN 8,81 950 H2  
6 4 Ida MARCUSSEN 01.11.1987 NOR 8,85 941 H2  
7 7 Vanessa CHEFER SPINOLA 05.03.1990 BRA 8,92 927 H1  
8 8 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 9,04 902 H1  
9 9 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 9,21 867 H1  
10 10 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 9,31 846 H1  
11 11 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 9,74 761 H1  
12 12 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 11,27 493 H1  
 
W Pentathlon, HJ 
1 1 Kristina SAVITSKAYA 10.06.1991 RUS 1.83 1016  
 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86  
 XO O O XO XXO XXX  
2 3 Laura IKAUNIECE 31.05.1992 LAT 1.80 978  
 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83  
 O O XO O XO XXO XXX  
3 5 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.77 941  
 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80  
 O O O O O XXX  
4 2 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.77 941  
 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80  
 O O O XXO XO XXX  
5 6 Miia KURPPA 30.01.1988 FIN 1.74 903  
 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77  
 O O O O O XXX  
6 10 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 1.74 903  
 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77  
 O O O O O XO O XXX  
7 7 Vanessa CHEFER SPINOLA 05.03.1990 BRA 1.74 903  
 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77  
 O O O XO XXX  
8 8 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 1.65 795  
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68  
 O O O O O O XXX  
9 4 Ida MARCUSSEN 01.11.1987 NOR 1.62 759  
 1.59 1.62 1.65  
 O O XXX  
10 11 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.59 724  
 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62  
 O O O O O XO XO XXX  
11 9 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 1.47 588  
 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50  
 O O XO XXX  
12 12 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 1.29 399  
 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.32  
 O O O XO XXX  
 
W Pentathlon, SP 4kg  
1 1 Kristina SAVITSKAYA 10.06.1991 RUS 13.86 785  
 13.67 13.86 13.45  
2 4 Ida MARCUSSEN 01.11.1987 NOR 13.40 754  
 12.81 13.15 13.40  
3 6 Miia KURPPA 30.01.1988 FIN 12.63 703  
 12.36 12.35 12.63  
4 7 Vanessa CHEFER SPINOLA 05.03.1990 BRA 12.62 702  
 12.12 12.45 12.62  
5 3 Laura IKAUNIECE 31.05.1992 LAT 12.32 682  
 11.86 12.32 10.88  



6 5 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.91 655  
 11.91 X X  
7 2 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.73 643  
 X 11.73 X  
8 8 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 11.29 614  
 11.29 10.78 11.14  
9 9 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 9.43 492  
 8.71 9.16 9.43  
10 10 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 9.33 486  
 9.33 9.26 9.09  
11 12 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 9.01 465  
 8.25 8.42 9.01  
12 11 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 8.17 410  
 7.72 8.17 7.71  
 
W Pentathlon, LJ 
1 7 Vanessa CHEFER SPINOLA 05.03.1990 BRA 6.04 862  
 5.94 6.04 5.88  
2 6 Miia KURPPA 30.01.1988 FIN 5.96 837  
 X 5.96 5.87  
3 3 Laura IKAUNIECE 31.05.1992 LAT 5.87 810  
 5.61 5.83 5.87  
4 4 Ida MARCUSSEN 01.11.1987 NOR 5.70 759  
 5.51 5.70 5.68  
5 9 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.62 735  
 X 5.61 5.62  
6 10 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 5.62 735  
 X X 5.62  
7 1 Kristina SAVITSKAYA 10.06.1991 RUS 5.56 717  
 X 5.56 X  
8 8 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 5.38 665  
 X 5.38 5.29  
9 2 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.06 576  
 X 5.06 -  
10 11 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 5.00 559  
 4.61 4.89 5.00  
11 12 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 4.17 347  
 3.86 4.17 4.17  
 5 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 
W Pentathlon, 800m  
1 7 Vanessa CHEFER SPINOLA 05.03.1990 BRA 2.16,82 867  
2 4 Ida MARCUSSEN 01.11.1987 NOR 2.17,43 859  
3 3 Laura IKAUNIECE 31.05.1992 LAT 2.20,74 813  
4 8 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 2.20,86 812  
5 10 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 2.23,41 778  
6 6 Miia KURPPA 30.01.1988 FIN 2.24,77 760  
7 9 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 2.40,89 563  
8 11 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 2.41,18 559  
9 12 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 3.04,41 325  
 2 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 1 Kristina SAVITSKAYA 10.06.1991 RUS DNS 
 
Pentathlon, final standings 
 
1 Laura IKAUNIECE 31.05.1992 LAT 4296  
 8,52 1.80 12.32 5.87 2.20,74  
 1013 978 682 810 813  
 
2 Vanessa CHEFER SPINOLA 05.03.1990 BRA 4261  
 8,92 1.74 12.62 6.04 2.16,82  
 927 903 702 862 867  
 



3 Miia KURPPA 30.01.1988 FIN 4153  
 8,81 1.74 12.63 5.96 2.24,77  
 950 903 703 837 760  
 
4 Ida MARCUSSEN 01.11.1987 NOR 4072  
 8,85 1.62 13.40 5.70 2.17,43  
 941 759 754 759 859  
 
5 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 3788  
 9,04 1.65 11.29 5.38 2.20,86  
 902 795 614 665 812  
 
6 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 3748  
 9,31 1.74 9.33 5.62 2.23,41  
 846 903 486 735 778  
 
7 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 3245  
 9,21 1.47 9.43 5.62 2.40,89  
 867 588 492 735 563  
 
8 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 3013  
 9,74 1.59 8.17 5.00 2.41,18  
 761 724 410 559 559  
 
9 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 2029  
 11,27 1.29 9.01 4.17 3.04,41  
 493 399 465 347 325  
 
 Kristina SAVITSKAYA 10.06.1991 RUS DNF 
 8,67 1.83 13.86 5.56 DNS  
 980 1016 785 717 
 
 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF 
 8,80 1.77 11.91 DNS  
 952 941 655 
 
 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF 
 8,35 1.77 11.73 5.06 DNS  
 1050 941 643 576 


